GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2683
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009

LEPROSY SANATORIUM
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposals from the State Governments including the Government of Kerala for the development of Leprosy Sanatorium;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon;
(c) whether the Government proposes to set up a National Leprosy Sanatorium and Research Institute in Kerala; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRIDINESH TRIVEDI)
(a) No.

(b) Question does not arise.

(c) No.

(d) Question does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

